It would build a fence eleven miles high along our

entire coast line. All monopolized by one thousand, eight hundred and two

holders, or interests more or less interlocked. One of those interests--a

grant of only three holders--monopolized at one time two hundred and

thirty-seven billion, five hundred million (237,500,000,000) feet which

would make a column one foot square and three million miles high. Although

controlled by only three holders, that interest comprised over eight

percent of all the standing timber in the United States at that time."

The above illuminating figures, quoted from "The I.W.A.